# EAGLE FILTERS GROUP

# Inside information: Eagle Filters secures debt financing from Finnvera, reflecting enhanced financing conditions and access to lower cost funding

12.2.2025 20:00:00 EET | Eagle Filters Group Oyj | Company Announcement

Eagle Filters has agreed on debt financing with Finnvera Oyj to enhance Eagle Filters' international growth and to support working capital needs.

The long-term debt financing agreement between Eagle Filters and Finnvera consists of EUR 1.0 million long-term debt financing agreement, with a maturity of three years. The interest rate is Euribor 6 months + 3.2 % interest margin. The financing agreement includes other terms customary for financing agreements.

Eagle Filters Group CEO Jarkko Joki-Tokola: "I'm pleased with the solution, which strengthens our financial position. The debt financing agreement provides working capital at a low cost and supports growth."

#### For more information:

Jarkko Joki-Tokola, CEO, Eagle Filters Group Oyj. jarkko@eaglefiltersgroup.com

Eagle Filters Group Oyj discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation ((EU) No 596/2014, "MAR"). The information was submitted for publication by the aforementioned person on 12 February 2025 at 20:00 (EET).

## About Eagle Filters Group Oyj

Eagle Filters Group is a material science company that aims to enable a green and healthy environment.

*Eagle provides high performance filtration solutions that cut CO2 emissions and increase profitability of the energy industry. Eagle's technology improves performance and energy efficiency while cutting costs.* The technology is being used by some of the world's largest energy utilities.

The company group is listed on First North Growth Market Finland under the ticker EAGLE. The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

www.eaglefiltersgroup.com

### Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf